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inships 1996

" "Lake Placid e« New York * USA
- March 28 - 31, 1996

" 'WORLD SHORT TRACK TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

ISU Representative
., Technical Delegate

WORLD TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIALS

. Mr. Ottavio Cinquanta
Mr. Gyorgy Martos:

Mrs. Greta Hall (USA)

Chief Referee -
" Assistants " Mr. Joe New (GBR)
Mr. John Trowbridge (CAN) -
_Observers Mr. Jim Chapin (USA)
» Mr. Tim Quinn (USA)
 Starters M. lavor Ivanov (BUL)
' ‘ Mr. Fred Benjamin (USA)
- EUROPE QUALIFIER ’ :
Chief Referee - ' Mr. John Trowbridge (CAN
Assistants Mr. Joe New (GBR)
- Mr. Jim Chapin (USA)
- ‘Observers Mr. Duane Riley (USA)
' . Mr. Tim Quinn (USA)
Starters Mr. Tavor Ivanov (BUL)
' Mr. Fred Benjamin (USA)
REST OF WORLD QUALIFIER :
Chief Referee Mr. Joe New (GBR) ‘
- Assistants | . Mr. John Trowbridge (CAN)
: o ~ Mr. Tim Quinn (USA) .
Observers ‘ Mr. Duane Riley (USA)
- Mr. Jim Chapin (USA)
Starters Mr. Tavor Ivanov (BUL)

Mr. Fred Benjamin (USA)

| COMPETITOR STEWARDS FOR ALL EVENTS

Mr. John Thorpe (CAN)

Mr. Jim Jeter (USA)

(&, OIYMPIC REGIONAL

Olymbic Center - Lake Placid « New York o A1'2946- e USA

vt DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (578)523-1655 ¢ FAX (518)523-9275 e« info@orda.org
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March 28 - 31, 1996

COMPETITOR LIST
. MEN -~

NAME NAT SEX #
Gagnon, Marc - ; CAN M 1
Blackburn, Frederic ! . CAN M 2
Holbech, éryce_ - . CAN = M 3
Drolet, Francols CAN . M 4
Campbeil, Derrick . . CAN M 5

NAME . NAT - SEX #
Liajun, Li ‘ ’ CHN . M 6
Hongbo, Zhang : CHN M - 7
Kai, Fen : CHN M 8

. Yanjun, Ma . CHN M 9
Yulong, An : - C CHN M 10

'NAME _ 7 : NAT SEX #

Loscos, Bruno o . FRA M 11
.Niot, Alexandre ' . " FRA M . 12
Cros, Sebastien , , FRA- M 13
Chevalier, David . : ' FRA- M - 14
Mathieu, fudovic S FRA M i5-

_NAME | | '. NAT SEX #
Kun, Tibor Balint HUN M 16
Knoch, Balazs HUN M 17
Szanto, Kornel HUN M 18
Lajos, Zsolt _ - HUN M 19
Szabo, Krisztian - . - HUN M 20
'NAME NAT SEX _ #
Antonioli, Michele . L ITA M 21
Fagone, Orazlo . . ITA M 22
Vulllermin, Mirko : . ITA M 23
Franceschina, Nicola ‘ ITA M 24
Carta, Fabio : . ITA M 25

NAME o NAT SEX #
‘Chae, Hoon ' ‘ ROK M 36
Kim, Sun-Tae . ROK M 37
Kim, Dong-Sung _ ROK M 38
Lee, Sang-Jun - ROK M 39
- NAME : "NAT SEX # .

. Goskowicz, Tony - | USA M. 41
Gabel, Anég - : USA .M 42
Shllllng, .P. " USA - M 43
Koons, Scott o 3} USA M 44
Kooreman,tnlke : USA M 45
{@. OYMPIG REGIONAL " Olympic Center * Lake Placid * New York » 12946 ¢ USA
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World Short Track Team Campionships 1996
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Chares itIsabelle'. : CAN

F .51
Perreault, Annie, S CAN F 52
Boudrias, Christine o CAN F- 53
Vicent, Tania } .+ CAN F 54
Dussauit, Catherine ‘ CAN F 55
NAME _ NAT SEX #
Chunlu, Wang . , CoL CHN F 56
Yang—S(Jllln% Yang ! CHN F 57
Dong Xiang ﬁang , . CHN . F 58
Yang - A, Yang "CHN F 59
Dandan, Sun . - CHN F 60
NAME ’ NAT SEX #
.‘Canclini, Marinella : ITA F 70
-Colturi, Katia T ITA F 71
Urbani, Mara ITA F 72
Baldissera, Barbara ‘ ITA F 73
Rodigari, Evelina ITA F 74
NAME ' ' NAT SEX #
Teshigawara, Ikue o JPN F 76
Ozawa, Sachi . L JPN F 77
Owari, Noriko - - - JPN F 78
Muraoka, Miwako . C JPN F 79
Emura,_éayaka 4 JPN . F 80
NAME = ~ NAT SEX #
Weigers, Ellen - : * . .NED .F 81 -
Osséendrijver, Esmera L NED -.F 82
Landman,  Anke Janne " NED F 83
di Lella, Penelope NED F 84
Bekkering, Danielle ‘ NED F 85
NAME ! NAT SEX #
Chun, Lee-Kyung , . ROK F ‘86
Kim, So-Hee C ROK F 87
- Won, Hye-Kyung : ROK . F 88
An, Sang- Mi . ROK F 89
Kim, Yun-M1i - - : ROK F - 90
- NAME - - : o NAT SEX - #
Peterson, Amy . . USA F 91
Porter, Erin _, " USA F 92
Goskowlcz, Julie - USA F 93
Cashman,‘karen s USA F - 94
Gleason, Erin ) . UsA .F 95
- {¢& OYMPIGC REGIONAL Olympic Center-» Lake Placid * New York ¢ 12946 « USA’

vrr DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (578)523-1655 ¢ FAX (518)523-9275 ¢ info@orda.org
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“L'Ake Placid * New York » USA
' March 28 - 31, 1996

final ° 1000 m Ladies World Final

race 23 : ' - " pnt

1l 76.Ikue. Teshigawara JPN 5 1:43.18 e

2 93.Julie Goskowicz USA 3 . 1:43.36 e

'3 73.Barbara Baldissera ITA 2 1:43.37 e

51.Isabelle Charest CAN , © 0:00.00 e Disqg.,

race 24 . . pnt _ .

1 90.Yun-Mi Kim ‘ ROK -5 1:42.61 e

2 72.Mara Urbani ‘ ITA 3 1:42.62 e

3 -80.Sayaka Emura . JPN L2 1:44.96 e -

' 59.Yang Yang - A -~ CHN " 1:42.34 e Disq.

_race 25 . : pnt -

1 _57 Yang Yahg-S (J111n) CHN 5 . 1:42.83 ‘e

2 70.Marinella Canclini ITA - © 3 1:43.02 e

3. 91.Amy Peterson . . .UsA L2 1:43.15 e

4 .81, Ellen Wlegers ‘ NED- 1 1:43.92 e

race 26 o ‘ * pnt T

‘1 52.Annie Perreault CAN " B 1:44.06 e

2 77.Sachi Ozawa JPN 3 1:44.59 e
3 82.Esmeralda Ossendrljver NED. - @ 2 2:09.55 e
*  56.Wang Chunlu CHN R 1:43.98 e - Disq.
race 27 o . ~pnt :

1° 89.Sang-Mi An = ROK 5 1:42.87 e

2 '94.Karen Cashman USA © 3 1:43.02 " e

3 78.Noriko Owari - PN .2 1:43.14 e

4 83. Anke Jannle Landman NED - 1 1:44.57 e

race 28 ‘ - pnt ' ‘

1. 88. Hye-Kkyung Won . ROK -5 1:41.67 e
2 b54.Tania Vicent - CAN 3 1:42.64 e

3 71.Katie Colturi v ITA 2 1:43.59 e .

4 85, Danlelle Bekkerlng NED 1 1:44.74 e

race 29 ' - pnt , .

1 86.Lee-Kyung Chun ROK . 5 1:40.01 e

2 92.Erin ‘Porter - . usa 3 1:40.13 e

3 60.Sun Dandan ~ ~ CHN L2 . 1:40.27 e

4 53.Christine Boudrias CAN 1 " 1:41.73 e

w IllYMPlG REGIIINAI. .Olympic Center » Lake Placid » New York ¢ 12946 » USA

DEVELI)PMENT AUTHORITY. (578)523-1655 + FAX (518)523-9275  info@orda.org
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March 29, & 31, 1996 Lake Placid, Ny, USA
Time.classification
‘Rank No.Name i : . Time
1 86.Lee-Kyung Chun ROK 1:40.01
2 92.Frin Porter usa 1:40.13
3 ' 60.S5un Dandan CHN 1:40.27
4 . 88.Hye-Kkyung Won ROK 1:41.67
5 53.Christine Boudrias CAN 1:41.73
6 90.Yun-Mi Kim ROK 1:42.61
7  72.Mara Urbani ITA 1:42.62
-8 54.Tania Vicent CAN: " 1:42.64
9 57.Yang Yang-S (Jilin) CHN: 1:42.83
10 89.Sang-Mi An ROK 1:42.87
11 70.Marinella Canclini ITA 1:43.02
11 94 .Karen Cashman UsSA 1:43.02-
13 78 .Noriko Owari JPN 1:43.14 .
14 91.Amy Peterson Usa, 1:43.15
15  76.Ikue Teshigawara JPN: '1:43.18
16 93.Julie Goskowicz USA; 1:43.36
17 73 .Barbara Baldissera ITA 1:43.37
18 71.Katie Colturi- ITA: 1:43.59
19 8l1.Ellen Wiegers NED.- 1:43.92
20 52.Annie Perreault CAN '1:44.06
21 83.Anke Jannie Landman NED. . 1:44.57
22 77 .Sachi Ozawa JPN 1:44.59
23 85.Danielle Bekkering NED- 1:44.74
24 80.Sayaka Emura - JPN’ 1:44.96
25 82.Esmeralda Ossendrijver . NED 2:09.55
26 51.Isabelle Charest, CAN . | No Time:
26  55.Catherine Dussault CAN: No Time
26 56.Wang Chunlu CHN . No Time
26 58.2Zhang Dong Xiang . CHN" No Time
26 -59.Yang Yang - A . CHN ., No Time.
26 74.Evelina Rod1gar1 ITA: No Time
26 . 79.Miwako Muraoka JPN * No. Time
'26 - 84.Penelope Di Lella NED, - No Time
26 87.S0-Hee Kim ROK - No Time
26 95.Erin Gleason Usa . No Time
w ﬂlYMPIG REGIONAL Olympic Center ,Lake Placid . New York » 12946 » USA

erld Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996

and Qualifying Competitions

March 28 - 31, 1996

vr1 DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (578)523-1655 <. FAX (518)523-9275 + info@orda.org
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“Lake Piacid » New York » USA
World Short Track Speed Skating Team Championships 1996.

and Qualifying Competitions .
March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake Placid, NY, Usa

final 1000 m Men World Final

race 30 ' : f;p t

n
1 23.Mirko Vuillermin ITA .5 " 1:40.05 e
.2  36.Hoon .Chae . ROK b3 - 1:40.25 e
-3 9.Ma ‘Yanjun "~ CHN b2 1:40.65 e
4 43.3.P. Shilling usa 1 " 1:40.65 e
‘race 31 o , . . pnt » ‘ :
-1 6.Li Liajun . CHN "5 1:34.33 e
‘2 2.frederic Blackburn CAN .3 1:34.60 e
3 1i1.Bruno Loscos FRA b2 - 1:34.75 e
4 39 Sang-JdJun Lee ROK 1 ©1:34.86 e
race 32 ' o L “pnt :
1 22.0razio Fagone . - - ITA 7.5 -1:36.87 e
2. 7.zhang Hongbo = . - + CHN ' 3 1:37.61 e
3 16.Balint-Tibor Kun HUN 2 1:37.95 e
4 " 13.Sebastien Cros - FRA 1 1:38.80 e
. race 33 - = ' o o . pnt - ' o
1: 41.Tony Goskow1cz USA - 5 1:35.14 - e
2 38.Dong-Sun Kim ROK . 3 1:35.20 e
3" 17.Balazs Knoch HUN 2 1:35.99 e
4 12.Alexandre Niot FRA 1 1:37.05 e
race 34 P A . pnt .
.1 1.Marc Gagnon ' CAN =5 1:34.46 e
2 37.Sun-Tae Kim ROK -3 1:34.68 ‘e
3 24.Nicola Franceschina ITA 2 ©1:34.74 e
4 20 Krisztian Szabo HUN 1 - 1:38.55 e
. race 35 B ‘ : - pnt L ,
- 1 4.Francois Drolet CAN 5 1:39.72 e
2 42.Andy -Gabel USA 3. 1:40.19 e
3 10.An.Yulong - . ' CHN 2 1:40.56 e
4 19.Zsolt Lajos - " HUN 1 1:40.75. e
race 36 - . g ' ;. pnt . - S
1  3.Bryce Holbech ' CAN "5 1:36.47 e
'2- 21.Michele Antonioli - ITA 3 1:36.76 e
3 44.Scott Koons ~ USA -2 1:37.02 e
4 14 David.Chevalier, \ FRA 1 1:39.29° e | .
w OLlYMPIC HEGIﬂNAI. ~  Olympic Center » Lake Placid e New York » 12946 » USA

DEUEI_[IPMEN'I' RUTHORITY (578)523-1655  FAX (518)52.3-9275"0 info@orda.org



“j;iLakeINaCId“- New York » USA
' March, 28- 31 1996

- | World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996
: : ) - and Quallfylng Competitions :
_March 29, & 31, 1996 Lake Placid,; NY USA

.. Time classification - : L

' * . Rank No.Name - o : - : -~ Time
- © 1. - 6.Li Liajun ' R CHN ~ 1:34.33"
: 2 l1.Marc Gagnon . CAN ’ 1:34.46
- 3 2.frederic Blackburn " CAN 1:34.60
i 4 37.Sun-Tae Kim . ROK -~ . 1:34.68
: 5 . 24.Nicola Franceschina . . ITA ~ 1:34.74
E 6 11.Bruno Loscos ) FRA 1:34.75 .
: 7- '~ 39.Sang-Jun Lee g ROK " 1:34.86
: 8 41.Tony Goskowicz ' USA '1:35.14
; 9 | 38.Dong-Sun Kim o - ROK . 1:35.20
4 10 17.Balazs Knoch ' © _HUN 1:35.99
11 " 3.Bryce Holbech ' CAN . - 1:36.47 .
S 12 21.Michele Antonioli : ITA 1:36.76 |
‘13 . 22.0razio Fagone . = ITA 1:36.87
*14  44.Scott Koons' - Usa 1:37.02
15 12.Alexandre Niot o FRA 1:37.05
-16 7.Zhang Hongbo - CHN * 1:37.61
17 - -16.Balint-Tibor Kun HUN . 1:37.:95
18 . 20:.Krisztian Szabo HUN . "1:38.55
19 13.Sebastien Cros = - . FRA - 1:38.80
20 14.David Chevalier + .. FRA +1:39.29
.21 4.Francois Drolet - CAN 0 1:39.72
.22 23.MirkKo Vuillermin ' ~ ITA 1:40.05
23 42.Andy Gabel ‘USA 1:40.19
24  36.Hoon Chae © ROK © 1:40.25
25 10.An Yulong : CHN 7 1:40.56
26 9.Ma Yanjun . . CHN 1:40.65 -
26. 43.3J.P. Shilling - usa 1:40.65
28 19.Zsolt Lajos : HUN - - 1:40.75°
29 5.Derrick Campbell ' CAN - No Time
29 8.Feng Kai g " CHN " No Time.
29 '~ 15.Ludovic Mathieu " FRA  No Time.’
'29 - 18.Kornel Szanto ‘ HUN -  No Time
.29  25.Fabio Carta - . ITA No Time -
©29.7 45.Mike Kooreman ' . USA’" . No Time
(‘) [lI_YMPIG REGIONAL ‘Olympic Center ¢ Lake Placid * New York e 12946  USA

DEVEI_[IPMENT All'l'llﬂllm (518)523 1655 » FAX (518)523-9275 + info@orda.org
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Piacid

e New York « USA

World Short Track .Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996
: and Qualifying Competitions .

500 m Ladies World Final
race’ 37. . ( .
1l 5l.Isabelle Charest " CAN
"2 57.Yang Yang-S (Jilin) CHN
3 72.Mara Urbani = -ITA
4 77. Sachl Ozawa Co JPN
+ race - 38 . ' .
"1 91.Amy Peterson: ,.:-~ - USA -
2 54. Tania Vicent' . -'CAN
'3 84.Penelope Di Lella " NED
. /76, Tkue Teshlgawara JPN.
race 39 , < _ '
1 60.5un Dandan |, - CHN
2 79.Miwako Muraoka . JPN.
3 .8l1l.Ellen Wiegers ‘ . NED
89.Sang-Mi An . ROK
race 40 » o
1 86.Lee~Kyung Chun . ROK
2 b53.Christine Boudrias "CAN
3 -71.Katie Colturi ITA
4 - 82. Esmeralda Ossendrljver 'NED -
"race 41 - : '
1 52.Annie Perreault . . CAN.
-2 .88. Hye-Kkyung Won ROK
3. "95.Erin Gleason . ' usa
56 Wang Chunlu : - CHN
race 42 : : :
1 7o. Marlnella Cancllnl ITA
.2 '90.Yun-Mi Kim- - ROK
. 3 '92.Erin Porter .- uUsa
" 4 '78.Noriko Owari =~ - JPN.
race 43 Co
1 59%9.Yang Yang - A. , " CHN
2 73.Barbara Baldlssera. - ITA
© 3 93.Julie Goskowicz . USA

-4 83, Anke Jannle Landman ;,<NED

(Q OLYMPIG REGIONAL

© 0:45.53 -

0:45.87
0:46.67

0:47.81

. 0:46.00

0:47.25

0:47.31

0:47.21

0:46.17

'0:47.54
1 0:47.75 -
0:47.69

'0:46.70

0:46.84

0:47.44.
' 0:48.39

0:46.24

0:46.46-
0:46.82
0:00.00°

0:45.83
0:46.16

10:50.52
1:02.07

- 0 45‘70
0:46.29.
0:46.43.

0:48.43

OCOOD . OOOO OOOD OOOO

o000 . -

o000

o000

March 29, & 31 1996,,Lake P1a01d NY USA

_ Disq..

DiSq;

‘Na‘Fihish

Olymplc Center o Lake Placld * New York e 12946‘ . USA
DEIIEI_(IPMEN]‘ All]'llnnm (518)523 1655 o FAX (518)523 9275 e info@orda.org -



wOrld Short Track Speed Skatlng ‘Team Champlonshlps 1996

ak PIac:d‘

"

e New York » USAﬂ
March 28 - 31, 1996

and Qualifying Competitions

March 29, & 31,

1996 Lake Placid, NY, USA
Time class1f1catlon
.Rank ' No.Name L o Tlme
1 51.Isabelle. Charest CAN - - 03 45 53
2 59. 'Yang Yang - A 'CHN 0:45. 70. .
.3 70.Marinella Canclini ITA " . 0:45.83" -
4  57:Yang Yang-S (Jilin) - * CHN 0:45.87
'5 91.Amy Peterson, . usa . ©.0:46.00
6 90.Yun-Mi Kim - ROK '0:46.16
7 60.Sun Dandan - _ CHN 0:46.17
8 - 52.Annie Perreault _CAN 0:46.24 -
-9 73.Barbara Baldissera ITA - 0:46.29
10 93.Julie Goskowicz - USA 1 0:46.43
11 '88.Hye-Kkyung Won ROK 0:46.46 -
12 72.Mara Urbani - ITA ~0:46.67 ©
-13 86. Lee—Kyung Chun - ROK 0:46.70 -
14 95.Erin Gleason USA’ 0:46.82 "~
15 53.Christine Boudrias. CAN 0:46.84.
16 ' 54.Tania Vicent ' CAN © 0:47.25
17 84 .Penelope ‘Di Lella "NED 0:47.31
18 71.Katie Colturi ITA - 0:47.44
19 . 79.Miwako Muraoka JPN 0:47.54 .
20-  81.Ellen Wiegers NED '0:47.75 .
21 77.Sachi Ozawa JPN 0:47.81
"22  82.Esmeralda Ossendrljver NED - 0:48.39
23" 83.Anke Jannie Landman . - NED 0:48.43
24  92.Erin Porter : . 'USA 0:50.52
25 78 .Noriko Owarl JPN 1:02.07
26 55.Catherine Dussault CAN '~ . No Time
26 56.Wang Chunlu CHN .. .No Tinme
26 - 58.Zhang Dong Xlang CHN' " No Time
26 74.Evelina Rodigari ITA "No Time
26  76.Ikue Teshigawara . JPN No Time - -
26, 80.Sayaka Emura JPN . No Time
26 '85.Danielle Bekkerlng NED " No Time
26  87.So-Hee Kim - ROK No Time -
26 89.Sang-Mi An ROK No Time
26 94 .Karen Cashman Usa’ "No Time
w IllYMI'Iﬂ HE[;“]NA]_ Olymplc Center . Lake Placid * New: York . 12946 * USA

DEVEI_[IPMENT NITIIIIHITY (518)523 1655 o FAX (518)523 9275 o lnfo@orda org
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‘ Lake Placid « New York » USA e
K . March 28 - 31, 1996 . f
World Short Track Speed Skating Team Champlonshlps 1996
. ‘ ) and Qualifying Competitions -
March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake Placid, NY USA.-

L final Soorm~ Men World Final
race 44 -', ' ' i " pnt L
"1 4.Francois Drolet - -CAN : 5 . 0:43.88 e
2 14.David Chevalier . . FRA "3 - 0:44.62 e
3 43.3.P. Shilling .- = UsA . 2 0:56.92 e R
17.Balazs Knoch = HUN . . -~ 0:00.00 e Disq.
,race 45 ,“ S tpnt - .
‘1 23.Mirko Vuillermin . ITA° " 5 0:43.46 ‘e
2° 38.Dong-Sun Kim . ROK © = 3 0:44.73 e
3 13.Sebastien Cros . FRA b2 0:45.09 e -
4 41.Tony Goskowicz ~ . USA. 1 ‘. 0:56.90 ‘e =
race 46 - ' R : ¢ pnt ‘ :
1 36.Hoon Chae - ‘ "ROK . 5 0:43.35 e
2 6.Li Liajun . CHN . : 3, 0:43.45 e
-3 12.Alexandre Niot . - FRA -2 0:44.26 e
. 4 19.ZSolt Lajos. = - - . HUN 1 0:44.57 e
race 47 . ' . “ pnt - *
1.7 3.Bryce Holbech .~ CAN . : 5 .~ .0:43.83 e
2’ 44.Scott Koons - ) . uysa - 3 . 0:44.21 e »
3 '39.Sang-Jun Lee. 5 ROK L2 . .0:44.30 e
4 10.An Yulong ' '~ ' CHN' A | 10:44.90 e
‘race = 48 o e . - pnt” -
1 22.0razio Fagone - . ITA -5 0:44.01 . e
2 42.Andy Gabel - o usa’ 3 0:44.30 e _
‘ 7 .Zhang Hongbo = CHN - = "1:08.17 e Disq.-
1s6. Ballnt-leor Kun . ‘HUN .. 0:44.73 ‘e Disq.
race 49 . ' o : . pnt , L )
1 1.Marc Gagnon C - CAN -5 . 0:43.72 e
2 24.Nicola Franceschina . ITA . 3 7 0:43.86 e
.3 1l1.Bruno Loscos - . FRA Y 2 0:44.87 e
4 Q‘Ma Yanjun ‘ " CHN 1 0:46.58 e -
'_race 50 . ‘ o . ..pnt ‘ T
1 21. Mlchele Antonloll ITA - &5° 0:44.18 e
2 37.Sun-Tae .Kim . ROK . 3 '0:44.31 e
3 5.Derrick Campbell CAN ' 2 © 0:44.64 e,
. -4 18.Kornel Szanto : HON . L 1 0:44.83 e
QOWMI’IB REGIONAL - Olympic Center:» Lake Placid » New York e 12946 e USA

DEVEI.(IPMENT All'l'l-lllnl'l'v (518)523 16‘55 o FAX (518)523 9275 . mfo@orda org
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~Lake Piacid + New York » USA
" March 28 - 31, 1996

!

World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996
] and Quallfylng Competitions,
March 29, &. 31 1996 -Lake Plac1d "NY, Usa

Time- cla551f1catlon SR :

Rank _ -No.Name Lo ‘ 5 Time
- 1 36.Hoon Chae : " .- ,ROK . 0:43.35
2 '6.Li Liajun - b : CHN - 0:43.45
3 23.Mirko Vuillermin - ITA ~ 0:43.46
4 1.Marc Gagnon '~  CAN . 0:43.72
5 ° 3.Bryce Holbech = . CAN 0:43.83
6 - 24 Nicola Franceschlna . ITA 0:43.86
7 4.Francois Drolet = . CAN 0:43.88
8 22.0razio Fagone L ITA | 0:44.01
. 9. 21.Michéle Antonioli: = .- 1ITA '0:44.18
10. :44.Scott Koons -.Usa 0:44.21
11. 12.Alexandre Niot , FRA 0:44.26
12 39.Sang-Jun ‘Lee - - ROK 0:44.30
12 . 42.Andy Gabel S USA - 1 0:44.30
14  37.Sun-Tae Kim - ROK . 0:44.31
15 . 19.Zsolt Lajos -7 HUN 0:44.57 .
16 1l4.David Chevalier - - FRA 0:44.62: .
17 5.Derrick Campbell - CAN - 0:44.64"
- 18°. 38. Dong-Sun Kim . ROK 0:44.73
19 = 18.Kornel Szanto | " HUN ~ 1 0:44.83
.20 11.Bruno Loscos . FRA 0:44.87
. 21.. 10.An Yulong ] CHN 0:44.90
22" 13.Sebastien Cros - : -~ FRA . 0:45.09
23 - 9.Ma Yanjun - . CHN '0:46.58
24 41.Tony Goskowicz - . USA 0:56.90
25 43.J3.P. shilling - - USA 0:56.92
. 26 .. 2.frederic Blackburn . CAN ~ No Time
26 7..2Zhang :Hongbo .. _ . CHN ' No Time
26 ' " 8.Feng Kai . . = ' ' CHN No Time
.26 15.Ludovic Mathieu -~ FRA- ‘No Time
26 -16.Balint-Tibor Kun '~ HUN ‘No. Time -
26 ° 17.Balazs Knoch . . HUN . 'No Time
26 20.Krisztian Szabo- . © - HUN - " No Time
26 - '25.Fabio Carta . } ITA ~ . No Time
26 - 45.Mike Kooreman " USA - ~ No Time
(') ﬂl_YMI’l[: nEﬁlﬂNAl_ - Olympic Center » Lake Placid « New York e 12946 ¢ USA

DEVEl_ﬂPMENT mmmnm (518)523-1655 * FAX (518)523-9275 « info@orda.org
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“[ake Piacid * New York » USA
March 28 - 31, 1996 -

_World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996
< _— and . Quallfylng Competitions .
March 29, & 31, 1996,  Lake Pla01d NY, Usa:

' final . 3000-m Ladies WdridFinalg

. race 51 ° - - *,:' N ipitf

n .
1 88.Hye-Kkyung Won- . ' ROK " 8 . 5:27.26 ‘€
. 2 92.Erin Porter. ~ UsA . -6 . 5332.,81 e
3 72.Mara Urbani - - ITA . ~'5 °  5:36.06 ‘e
-4 '8l.Ellen Wiegers ~~ , = NED 4 5:39.54 e
‘5 77.Sachi Ozawa — . JPN 53 5:49.72 e
" 51.Isabelle Charest. - CAN - ©° 0:00.00 e Disqg.
'59.Yang Yang - A © CHN | - 0:00.00 ‘e 'Disq.
‘race 52 - : § . pnt: S
.1 70.Marinella Canclini - ITA = "8 " 5:44.12 e
2 .86.Lee-Kyung Chun . ‘ROK . 6 5:44.33 e
3 60.Sun Dandan CHN - @ 5 :5:45.87 " e’
4 ' 76.Tkue Teshigawara - JPN -0 4 '5:45,.89 e
5 93.Julie Goskowicz © . UsA 3 5:46.14 e
'6 82.Esmeralda Ossendrijver NED 2 5:48.59 e
- 7 55. Catherlne Dussault CAN 1 5:50.06 e
QUIYMPIG IIEGI(INAI_ - Olympic Center o Lake Placid-» New Yark * 12946 * USA

DEVEI_IIPMENT All'l‘llonm (518)523 1655 e FAX (518)523 9275 * -info@orda.org
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= ake Placid AR
o : March 28 --31, 1996 .

1 NeW'York- USA

_World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996
and Quallfylng Competitions

March 29,

Time c1a551flcat10n L

& 31, 1996, Lake Placid, NY, USA

~Rank . No.Name : ) © Time -
‘ 1 88 .Hye-Kkyung Won 'ROK 5:27.26
2  92.Erin Porter usa 5:32,81.
3 72 .Mara Urbani ITA ‘5:36.06
.4 81.Ellen Wiegers ~ NED "5:39.54
5 70.Marinella Canclini - ITA -5:44.12
6 - 86. . Lee-Kyung Chun ROK . 5:44.33
7 ~ 60.Sun Dandan - CHN - 5:45.87
- 8 76.Ikue Teshigawara . JPN 5:45.89
9 93.Julie Goskowicz : UsA '5:46.14
10 82.Esmeralda Ossendrijver NED 5:48.59
11. 77.Sachi Ozawa JPN 5:49.72
12 . 55.Catherine Dussault CAN’ 5:50.06 -
13 51.Isabelle Charest CAN No Time
13 52.Annie Perreault - ~ CAN No Time
13  53.Christine Boudrias - _ CAN No Time
13 54.Tania Vicent CAN No Time
‘13 ~56.Wang Chunlu CHN No Time
13 57.Yang Yang-S (J111n) CHN No Time .
.13 :'58.Zhang Dong Xiang CHN No Time
13 59.Yang Yang - A CHN "No Time
13  71.Katie Colturi ITA No Time
13 .+ 73.Barbara Baldissera ITA No Time.
13  74.Evelina Rodigari ITA _ No Time
13  78.Noriko Owari ' ~ JPN - No Time
13- 79.Miwako Muraoka © . JPN No Time
"'13 80.Sayaka Emura JPN . - "'No ‘Time-
"13  83.Anke Jannie Landman "NED No Time
13 84.Penelope Di Lella’ - NED No Time
13 85.Danielle Bekkering NED, No Time -
13 87.So-Hee Kim " ROK No Time
- 13° 89.Sang-Mi An ROK" "No Time
13. - 90.Yun-Mi Kim - ROK No Time "
13 . 91.Amy Peterson Usa No Time
13 . 94.Karen Cashman USA. 'No Time
13 95. Erln Gleason USA No Time
w I]I_YMPI[: REGI[]NAL Olympic Center o Lake Placid  New York ° 12946 » USA

DEVEL(IPMENT All'l'll(]nm (518)523 1655 . FAX (518)523-9275 « info@orda.org
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‘March 28 - 31, 1996

World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Champlonshlps 1996
: and Qualifying COmpetltlons .
March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake Plac1d NY, USA '

'~final'j‘3000 m Men World Final:

1 36.Hoon Chae g ROK
2 ' 23.Mirko Vuillermin ITA
3 i1.Marc Gagnon CAN -
4 6.Li Liajun . ' CHN .
5 16.Balint-Tibor Kun . HUN
6 41.Tony Goskowicz USA
7 11.Bruno Loscos ‘ " FRA
‘race 54
‘1 14.David Chevaller ‘ FRA
2 19.Zsolt Lajos HUN
'3 . 3.Bryce Holbech CAN
4 38.Dong-Sun Kim : ROK
5 7 ..Zhang Hongbo CHN
6 43.J.P..Shilling - usa

rdce 53

25.Fabio Carta = - ITA

PR g
Dweaa®S RPMWRUOO®RS
ey (L

5:26.43
5:26.76
5:27.30
5:29.24

5:29.76
5:30.77
' 5:31.48

5:25.53
5:25.69

'5:33.13

5:33.81
5:35.94
5:40.60
0:00.00

POOOOOD

oCO0OOO0OO0

Disq:

&

lllVMI'IG HEGI[INAI.

T DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (518)523-1655

OIymplc Center e.Lake Placid ¢ e New York e 12946 . USA
‘FAX (518)523-9275 ° info@orda.org



[ake Placid » New York » USA
~ March 28 - 31, 1996

World short Track Speed Skatlng Teamn Champlonshlps 1996
. and Quallfylng Competitions _
March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake P1a01d NY, USA

Time classification

Rank No.Name : . - Time
1 14.David Chevaller e FRA 5:25.53
2 19.Zsolt Lajos - . : HUN 5:25.69
3 36.Hoon Chae : ROK . 5:26.43
4 23.Mirko Vuillermin ITA 5:26.76
5 l1.Marc Gagnon CAN - 5:27.30
6 6.Li Liajun CHN: 5:29.24
7 16.Balint-Tibor Kun HUN 5:29.76
8 41.Tony Goskowicz , Usa 5:30.77
9 11.Bruno Loscos - . . FRA' 5:31.48
10 3.Bryce Holbech ~ CAN . '5:33.13
11 38.Dong-Sun Kim ' ROK 5:33.81
12 7 .Zhang Hongbo CHN © 5:35.94
- 13 43.J.P. Shilling USA. 5:40.60
14  2.frederic Blackburn CAN- © No Time
14 4 .Francois Drolet 3 CAN No Time
14  5.Derrick Campbell CAN. No Time
14 8.Feng Kai - “CHN:  ° No Time.
14 . 9.Ma Yanjun : _ CHN. No Time
. 14 10.An Yulong : CHN .. No Time
- 14 12.Alexandre Niot FRA No Time
.14 13.Sebastien Cros FRA : ‘No Time
14 - 15.Ludovic Mathieu - FRA "No Time
.14  17.Balazs Knoch HUN ' No Time
14. 18.Kornel Szanto HUN -No Time
14 20.Krisztian Szabo ~ HUN . No Time
14  21.Michele Antonioli , ITA '~ No Time
14 22.0razio Fagone , ITA No Time
14 24 .Nicola Franceschina ITA . .. No Time
14 25.Fabio Carta : - ITA 'No Time
- 14 37.Sun-Tae Kim . ROK * No Time
14 =~ 39.Sang-Jun Lee : ROK No Time
14 42 .Andy Gabel . - USA . "~ No Time
14 44.Scott Koons ' USA: - No Time
14 45.Mike Kooreman ' , Usa No Time
(‘) OLYMPIC HEGlI]NAI_ . Olympic Center » Lake Placid * New York ¢ 12946 « USA

rrr DEVELOPMENT Al]‘l'llnm‘l'v (518)523 1655 o FAX (518)523-9275 .» info@orda.org



World Short Track Team Champlonshlps 1996
T

i ““Lake Piacid + New York » USA
March 28 - 31, 1996

World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Championships 1996
and Quallfylng Competitions

. March 29, & 31, 1996, - Lake Placid, NY, UsA

' RELAY PARTICIPATION

1l.Canada :
51.Isabelle Charest _ - - - =
. 52.Annie Perreault - - - -
53.Christine Boudrias - =+ -. -
54 .Tania Vicent - - - .=
55.Catherine Dussault - - ==

P MR

‘5.Italy - : ' R -
70.Marinella Canclini - - - - '
71.Katie Colturi - - - -

. 72.Mara Urbani - - - -
-73.Barbara Baldissera - - - -
74 .Evelina Rodigari - - ==

LXK

7. Republlc of Korea ‘ o ,
86.Lee~-Kyung Chun - = = =
~ 87.So0-Hee Kim L= = ==
.88 .Hye-Kkyung Won : - - = -
89.Sang-Mi An : - = = =
.90.Yun-Mi Kim e

MR X

9.United State of Am. :
91.Amy Peterson _ - - = .-
92.Erin Porter ' o= = =l
93.Julie Goskowicz . - - = -
94 .Karen Cashman -~ - - = =
95.Erin Gleason - . - = = =

VRV,

\@ OLYMPIG REGIONAL ’ Olymplc Center  Lake Placid ° New York » 12946 » USA
rrT DEVELOPMENT AIITIII]I]I]’Y (518)523-1655 * FAX (518)5283- 9275 . mfo@orda org



Lake PIac:d e New York » USA
March 28 - 31, 1996

. World Short Track Speed Skating Team Championships 1996
and Quallfylng Competltlons ,
-March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake Plac1d NY, USA

finai- Relay Ladies World Final = !
-race 55 ' _ pnt - .
1 5. Italy ' ITA 113 4:25.02 ‘e
2 1. Canada - . CAN 7 4:25.91 e
3 7. Republic of Korea ROK - '5 4:32.79 e
4 9. United State of Am. Usa -3 4:43.15 e
w OLYMPIC BEGlﬂI\IAI_ Olympic Center « Lake Placid » New York « 12946 * USA

1 DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (518)523 1655  FAX (518)523-9275 e info@orda.org



= Take Placid * New York » USA
March 28 - 31, 1996

World Short Track Speed Skatlng Team Championships 1996
and Qualifying Competitions
March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake P1a01d NY, USA

RELAY PARTICIPATION

l.Canada ‘

" 1.Marc Gagnon - - - -
2.frederic Blackburn - - = -
3.Bryce Holbech - _- = -

" 4.Francois Drolet -
5.Derrick Campbell - - - -

LN

- 5.1taly _
21.Michele Anton1011 - - - =
22.0razio Fagone - - - -
23.Mirko Vuillermin® - - -1 -
24 .Nicola Franceschlna - - = =
25.Fabio Carta . - - - -

(R

7.Republic of Korea St
36.Hoon Chae - - - -
37.Sun-Tae Kim = = = -

- 38.Dong-Sun Kim L= = ==
39.Sang-JdJun Lee - - = =

b e e

9.United States of Am. : N
41.Tony GosKkowicz N
42 .Andy Gabel : - = = -
43.J.P. Shilling - - - -
- 44.Scott Koons ~ - - - -
45.Mike Kooreman e

1D P

‘ w OLYMPIC REGIONAL . Olympic Center » Lake Placid New Yor_k e 12946 » USA
DE\IEI_(IPMEN'I' AUTHORITY (5718)523-1655 o FAX (518)523-9275 mfo@‘orda org



Lake Placid * New York e USA

March 28 - 31, 1996

| World Short Track Speed Skatlng Tean Champlonshlps 1996
and Qualifying Competitions
March 29, & 31, 1996, Lake Placid, NY, USA

final Relay Men World Final

race 56 ' ' pnt
1 1. Canada . CAN: 13 . 7:12.93 e
2. 7. Republic of Korea ROK 7 7:16.22 e
3 9. United States of Am. USA 5 7:18.47 e .
5. Italy ITA 0:00.00 e Disq.
& ﬂl,YMI'II: REGIONAL Olymplc Center « Lake Piacid ¢ New York » 12946  USA

IlEVEI.IIPMENT AIITIIIIHITY (518)523-1655

FAX (518)523 -9275 e info@orda.org
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION . )
(final class.) '

ind- rel - total

1 7 .Republic of Korea . - 45.0 ° 5.0 50.0
086 .Lee—-Kyung Chun
087.So-Hee Kim
088 .Hye-Kkyung Won
089.Sang-Mi An
090.Yun-Mi Kim

[ o< T o)

oo,
o
wawilw,m

2 5.Italy . - 35.0 13.0 .48.0
' 070.Marinella Canclini ‘
071.Katie Colturi '
072 .Mara Urbani
073 .Barbara Baldissera
074.Evelina Rodigari

I vV WNhW

1 WO,
[ I I e

3 9.United State ‘of Am. : 31.0 3.0 34.0
091.Amy Peterson
092.Erin Porter
093.Julie Goskowicz
094 .Karen Cashman
095.Erin Gleason.

WWWN
NN O
f Wo |

4 1.Canada 4 26.0 7.0 33.0
051.Isabelle Charest d dgq
052.Annie Perreault
053.Christine Boudrias
054.Tania Vicent
_ 055.Catherine Dussault

1 Wk OQ
f WL,
1

5 2.China ' : © 25.0 .0 25.0
056.Wang Chunlu dg :
057.Yang Yang-S (Jilin) 5
058.Zhang Dong Xiang -
059.Yang Yang - A dg
060.Sun Dandan 2

Lnw il wWo
o
Q

6 6.Japan ' : 24.0 .0 24.0
076.Ikue Teshigawara
.077.Sachi Ozawa
~ 078.Noriko Owari
: 079 .Miwako Muraoka
o 080.Sayaka Emura

B R EARY
WP RrQ
w

. & OYMPIG REGIONAL Olympic Center * Lake Placid e New York » 12946 « USA
1 DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (518)523-1655 * FAX (5618)523-9275 info@orda.org



World Short Track Team Championships 196

-,

. - F

* New York « USA
March 28 - 31, 1996

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - ‘
ind .rel total

7 8 .Netherlands . 4 , -17.0 .0 17.0
081.Ellen Wiegers. 1 -2 4
082.Esmeralda Ossendrijv 2 1 2
- 083.Anke Jannie Landman 1 1 -
" 084.Penelope Di Lella - 2 -
085.Danielle Bekkering 1 - -
(& OIYMPIC REGIONAL Olympic Center » Lake Placid « New York ¢ 12946 « USA

rvr DEVELOPMENT. AUTHORITY (578)523-1655 » FAX (518)523-9275 « info@orda.org



e

TEAM CLASSIFICATION
(final class.)

1

1.Canada
00l1.Marc Gagnon

002.frederic Blackburn

003.Bryce Holbech
004.Francois Drolet
005.Derrick Campbell

7 .Republic of Korea
036.Hoon Chae
037.Sun-Tae Kim
038.Dong-Sun Kim
039.Sang-Jun Lee

5.Italy

- 021.Michele Antonioli
022.0razio Fagone
023.Mirko Vuillermin

024 .Nicola Franceschina

025.Fabio Carta

9.United States of Am.
041.Tony Goskowicz
042.Andy Gabel
043.J3.P. Shilling
044 .Scott Koons
045.Mike Kooreman

2.China
006.Li Liajun
007 .Zhang Hongbo
008.Feng Kai
009.Ma Yanjun
010.An Yulong

3.France
0l1l1.Bruno Loscos
012.Alexandre Niot
013.Sebastien Cros
014 .David Chevalier
015.Ludovic Mathieu

4 .Hungary

016.Balint-Tibor Kun -

0l17.Balazs Knoch
018.Kornel Szanto
019.Zsolt Lajos
020.Krisztian Szabo
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e New York » USA
March 28 - 31, 1996

"ind -

45.0

35.0

39.0

24.0

24.0

23.0

17.0

rel

13.0

total

58.0

42.0

39.0

29.0

24.0

23.0

17.0.



